

## CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:  ☑ FBC Engineering  ☑ FBC Judge  ☑ FBC Purchasing ☑ Contractor ☑ Consultant	Address: Phone: Web site:	301 Jackson Street R 77469 281-633-7500 www.FortBendCounty					
PROJECT:	CHANGE ORD	ER NUMBER 1					
Fort Bend Parkway SB Ramp at Hillcroft (20219x)	DATE 01/24/2025						
CONTRACTOR:	PROJECT NUM	MBER 20219	X				
Harper Brothers Construction	BID NUMBER 24-015						
654 N. SAM HOUSTON PKWY E.	CONTRACT DA	ATE 01/23/	2024				
The contract is changed as follows:	FBC PURCHAS	SE ORDER NO 23709	4				
Fort Bend Tollroad at BW-8 and Carey Chase Fiber Re-Route							
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.							
The Original ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) \$ 6,267,854.81  Net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$ 0.00  The ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 6,267,854.81							
The ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) will be ☑ increased or □		_	ψ 0,20 <i>1</i> ,00 <del>4</del> .01				
The (Solitable Sully will be El mercased of E		order in the amount of	\$ 193.405.00				
The new (Contract Su	The new ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) including this Change Order will be \$6,461,259.81						
The Contract Time will be ☐ increased or ☐	decreased or	☑ unchanged by (	0 Days				
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is	□ changed or	☑ unchanged to	12/15/2025				
Aut	thorized:						
Fort Bend County Judge Honorable KP George 301 Jackson St., Richmond, Texas 77469							
Ву:							
(Sign	nature)		_				
DATE:							



## CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	20219x	Report Run Date	03/20/2025
Project Name	Fort Bend Parkway SB Ramp at Hillcroft (20219x)	Change Order Date	01/24/2025
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	6,267,854.81
Contractor	Harper Brothers Construction	Current Contract Amount	6,267,854.81
Change Order Number	1	Net Change This Order	193,405.00
Short Description	Fort Bend Tollroad at BW-8 and Carey Chase Fiber Re-Route	Contract Amount After Change	6,461,259.81

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$	
Bidding	A: SITE P	A: SITE PREPARATION					
	136	FORT BEND TOLLROAD AT BW-8 AND CAREY CHASE FIBER RE-ROUTE	LS	1.0000	189,163.00	189,163.00	
	137	Creacom additional insurance premium	LS	1.0000	4,242.00	4,242.00	
	Container	Container Total					
	Grand Total						